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LEGISLATIVE BILL 65

Approvetl by the Gorernor [arch 19, 1975

Introduceil by R. Leris, .38

lN AcT to auend sections 7 1-208.05, 7 1-216, and
7l-219.01, Reissue Revised Statutes of
Nebraska,1943, and section 71-219, Revis€fl
statutes SuppIetrent, 1974, relatinT to the
pEactice of barbering; to proviale that the
Board of Barbor ErarineEs shall set fees to be
chargeal as pEescrlbed; to repeal the original
sections; anal to declare atl eDergencl.

Be it enacted by the people of the state of llebraska.

Rev iseil
fo I Io us:

Section 1. That section 71-208.05, Reissue
statutes of Nebraska, l9tl3, be aoenaleal to read as

7 1 -208.05. Registered barbers
untler oath that they have hail tvelve co
practice as an instructcr in a [ebraska
sehool or college prior to January 1.

uho can certify
nsecutive oonthsl

licensed barber
1971, shall be

ructor, by payEent
*ars !g_aq__4E9S!!Appllcation for
s section, shaII
ers rithin sixty

eligib).e for a license as a barber inst
of thc gg annual feo of-tr.nty-five-ilot
Ee!-!I-!be-Es4Eq-e!-EsEueE--Erqs!seEs.Iicense as barber instructor, under thi
be oatle to the Board of EaEber
tlays after Iugust 27, 1971.

Sec. 2. That section
of Nebrdska, 1 9113,

Exanin

Statutes
folloss:

7 1-2-16, Reissue Revised
be anentled to read as

7 1-216. Every registeEetl barber instructor,
registeEetl asslstant barber instructor, registeretl
barber, antl every reJisteretl apprentice rho continues in
active practice or service, shall on or before June 30 of
each year rener his certificate of registration, chlch
cert-ificate shall be efiective as of July 1 of each year,
antl rhich certificate shall teEninate on June 30 of the
ne:.t succeeding year and shall pay the required fee.
Every barber school, sha1l annually, on or before June -t0
of each year, obtain reneual of its approval and pay the
reguireal fee, vhich reneYal of approval shall be
effective as of July 1 of each year and shall expire on
June 30 of the next succeeding year. lny baEber alesiring
to uithdrau fron the active practice of barbering oay
request that he be placeil on inactive status anil shall,
on or before JuIy I of each year, pay an inactive status
IiceDse fee of-fire-doillc!s iA-Cg-gqggl!-!9-!9-S9!-!L!Ie
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lggfg. Any registeretl barber *ho is on an inactivestatus for not nore than five years nay rener hiscertificate of rejistration upon the payuent of therequired restoration fee. tlo apprenti,ce barber oay reneran apprentice license Dof,e than three times.
Sec. 3. That section 71-219, nevisetl Statutessupplenent, 1974, be aoended to read as follons:
7 1 -2 19 . the-fcc - to- be-p aid- by- an- -applieant- - fot

an-ar a ain ation- to-d etctn inc- - Ii s - -fitacss- -to--lceG ilG - -aeert+fiea te- of- rcAi st"at ion-t o-praetica- ia! bcr+nE-o"-ar-a
bi!bc!-inst!{etot-i s- tr.ntr-fi".- - dollatt; --ara- -fo!--t hc
issraaee- of- the-eet tifieate; - fir e-dol lats: --?hc- fce-to-bc
pa id -b?- a n- appl* ean t- fot - -r egisttation - -as--a n --a ssista nt
ba "bc!-in st !!eto?- i s- taD - doiil!"s r--pie- fcc-to-tc- paid-fot
t hc-!.ner!1- of- r-ea"tifieate- of- !ogistration- to- - p!a etiea
bat bcting -is-tan-dol la"si -and- fo!- tlc-!erto!atiotr--of- - cn
crpircd - eertifi eatc;- t reatl-f ire-do:11ars;-?rorided;- -that
{o! -a -ec! tifieatc-- as- - a- -!cgistered--iatterT --registcred
apprcatiee 7-- -assistait- --tarbaE----instrnetctr----ba!be!
*ast!tcto"7 - batbcr-shop- or-tcr ber- !ehooitT -tie-fcc- i n -:19?2
shal l-be- oac- ha + f-of- the - fcc- proriiled- -ia--t his- -sectioni
a na - tha!e aftet- thc-fac-shalil-rcvcrt -to- tic--fcr- -pro"idcil
in -this- !cet i on "- 

.- 9he- fee-to- bG-paiil-for-the-rencral-of-a
ec!tifiea te- of--!egisttat ion- -to- -?!aetiec--a s--a-- ba!b.liastrueto!- or- a ssistant- ba!tc!-instrueto!- ir- - ttGnt J-fireilol 1a ts7 - - and- -for- -the- --!crtotation-- -of--- an-- -crpircd€e!tifiea t.7 - fiftl- itol 1a! s: - - lnT- -ictber--iast!6etot--tho
d csirer- t o- ri thdrar-- f!oi-- th c- - a etire- - p!a€tiec--of--tte
tcaeh ing- of - ba rberiag-ia?-! aq ucst - that- he- - ba--pliecd--on
ira et ire- status- and -hc-shal1i -on-o!-tcfo"e-drlr-{-cf-cr eh
?.a!7 -Fa ?- c n- i naetira- statuJ- liecnsa-fa.-of- tcl-- doliLatsr
I n r-b!"be"- inst !Eeto!- rh o-:is-on -a;- -iaaetivc- -stat! s- -fornot-rota- than-f irc- taa!s-a!r- -!cner--hts--ee"tif ieate--of!cai!t!at ion - r?on-thc- patient-of-the-r cqui rcil-!esto"ation
fce; -- - ?l e- - f.c--to- -S.- - paid- -by- -.n- - applieant- -fo! -- aneraii nati on- to- !eccir.- a-eart ifieate-of--"cEirtration -- to
p?aetiec- as- an-rpp!Gntiec-is- t rentT- fire- itolla!sr-ana-for
t ha-i!sn! nee-of-a -ec!tifieate; -fire- dollsr s; - -!f,c-f..- - to!c- paid-for-t hG-rcneral- of-a-ee! t ifi€at c-of-- !cgist!ition
t o-?!aetiec- as- an-appren tiec- is- firG- do*ila"s7 -anil-fo!-thc
"cstolati6n- - of- -ar--.rpi!cd - - ec!tifieateT --tea-- ilolilarsr
lp?lieation-f or-a-lieensc-to-cstablish-a-ba:ter--sfi op--or
Sa!b.!-reh ool-shall-be- n aile-on- a - fora- - furnished--b7- -thc
Boa"a--of - -Ba!be"--traninc!!r--- lt--shall--eontain---sieh
ia for ration- - - t elatire-- - -to--- -ornetshipT --- -ianagercn t7
!anit. tionT - anil- otf,ar-drtr-eonecrning--srie-- bESin.ss-- as
nat-br-rcqni!.d-b7-thc-Ioatdr--?trc--bo!rd--sha11--eo:llcet
rith- s6eh - applieationT- in-a ddit ion -to- tlrc-!nnEa] - -1ie.nse
f ec-paie. f o! -that-tca"7-a-f cc-of -f if tr-dolla"s;-- l-f ce-of
trcn tt-firc- doll ars- shall-bc-eollcetcd- fo!- - thc-- t! ansfcr
of- lieease- o!-eha ft9c- -of--ornctshi p-- ot--a --ta!bc!--shopi
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?rovidedT - that- no- f.c- sh all-tc- eollceted- if- tic-oracrsh ip
"caulta-- - ne:ely---f ror- --r---p!csant---ilieaasc----holdet
iaeorpora tiag - h is- busi ness" -- Ere!r-ba!i.r-shop-- shalil-- bc
iaspceted -br- t hc- statc-ba"b.r-- iarpceto!--rt - - lcast- -onec
aaeh-ycat - in- o"ilcr- to- be-ei}igib* a- fot- aa- aantal- pctait- to
€onaret- a- ba rbet-shop; - and-no-- lieense- -shtll --bc- -i!.!ed
u nless- thc- rest*tr-cf-sueh- irspeet{on - harc-bcc!- -eocpliGd
rith: -- ?hc- arrnual-{ae-f ot-a-*ieeasc-to-€ondtset--a--sehool
of-ba rberir,y- shall - be-on e-htrniltcd--doI:l ars:-- - ttc--anata*
fec- for- a- lieensc- to- eon duet - a-ba !bcE - shop-sLa 1l-be--fitc
dol lars-a ad- for-tcgtorat i6n-cf- an --crpi red-- iiean!ai --ten
dollats; !be_E9erE_e!_EeSDer_!rqqiEeEE_Sh4f1_SC!_!!e_fCe
!s-!e-pc!0i

llI--Er--a!--sPPf isslr g-
Ee! eroine his fitness to E9SepEqs!ise--!eE!rI !!s

l2L--!]--qs--epBlise!!--f, sr--sesis!g3 gle!--cs--e!
qEE!S!q!!-!aE!eE-iES!ESs!9Ei

I !

I
regis!Ee!qssis!q!!
4!]-EIPIEEd-seq!r!rss!ei

J!L-!r-ss-cpBI!sc!!-!eE-iu!-e rs!!!q g!9 n-!9-EeEeilg
s--seEuE!sq!e--e!--EcsiElEa!!9!--!9---pEss!!se---ss---sn
eppEc!!:sc.-eBq-!9E-!Ie-issuqqca-sE-q-scl!!El9e!9i

t7l For an aDDlication for a Iicense to establish
e-!!s!cE-s!9!-gt-DsEleE- ssh gel.i.

lgt-EsE-!!e-!EsEE!eE--eL-]!se n se--eE
I !!!eESEiP-of-e-!ar!es-s!epi

chanqe of

l9I--Es!--e--l!sclse--!e--sesgcs!--il--Es!99f ---e!!osDesiesi-esd
I10L !oE a_liqense_to_coniluct_a_!arbeE_shqp^__apd

!9r-!es!sEs!!er-s!-qs-e!p!teE-!issqseg
sec. 4. !&r-!aEDet-!!s!Ecg!9E--!!9--CcElge9--!9

!!!!EEa!-!Esq-!!e-es!ive--pEEc!Ise--9!--!!e--!eeE!]Bs--ef
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sec. s. !ppliss!r9!-!ss-e-frsg!sc-!e--es!sD]1s!

6. That section 71-219.01, Beissue Revisetl
!{ebraska, 1943, be auended to read as

Sec.
Statutes of
follovs:

7 1-219.01.
opeEate a barber sc

plication for the llcense to
or college shall be rade on a

Ap
hool

forur furnished by the Board of Barber ExaDiners. It
shall contain such inforoation relative to ornership,
Eanagetrent, instructors, nuober of stutlents, antl other
data concerning such husiness as may be requiretl by the
boartl. The board shall collect, in atlilition to the
annual approval fee, a fee of-threc-htndreil-dol1ars fn_gn
!EQU!!_S9!_!.[_!!C_DSSE!! for every barber school. openetl
after AugusL 27, '1971. The annual- fee for approval of a
barber school or colleger_!IC_!gg sha1l--be--oae--bundrcil
dollarsT-and for reinstateDent of a delinquent license,
thrae-hund!eil-ilollars;---l--f ae--of --trent1l-f ire--dollars
sha*]-bc-eollcetcd antl the fee f or the transfer of

a barber school oE
?-?roridedr--that--no

license or change of ornership of
college
!q fee

chal.l be set by the board.
shall be collectetl if the change in ornership is

caused by a present license ovner incorporating.
Sec. 7.

-4-

geE_aEg__e!
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no;;;it1-rna the teqislative
of eacre sutrmitted on or before Ju

sec. 8. That original sections 71-208.05,
71-2'16, and 71-2'19.01, Reissue Revj's€tl statutes of
tlebraska,'194.3, antl section 'l 1-219, Revised statutes
suppleoen t . 19'l tt, are repealetl .

sec. 9. since an energency
shall be in full force and take effect'
its passage and approval, according to

exists, this act
froo antl after

Iav.
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